

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13491 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8600 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 13493 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 13494 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13491 OF 2024**

Chandi Prasad Poddar

...Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Ramkumar Shewchandray And Sons Pvt. Ltd.
Mumbai And Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13498 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8599 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 13500 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 13501 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13498 OF 2024**

Ramkumar Shewchandray And Sons Pvt. Ltd.
Mumbai Thr. Chandi Prasad Poddar And Ors.

...Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Pankaj Anantarai Bhuwa And Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13502 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8601 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 13504 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 13505 OF 2024**

**IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13502 OF 2024**

Ashok Kumar Poddar

...Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Ramkumar Shewchandray And Sons Pvt. Ltd.
Mumbai And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti a/w Mr. Pooja Rathod i/by Nityoah Suneel Associates for the Appellant in F.A.(ST)/13491/2024 & F.A.(ST)/13498/2024 & alongwith matters.

Ms. Pooja Kshirsagar Kane i/by Mr. Jay Mehta for the Appellant in F.A. (ST)/13502/2024 & alongwith matters.

Ms. Priya Rombhade i/by Bharat Joshi for the Respondent Nos.2, 3(a) to 3(c).

Mr. Chandi Prasad Poddar present.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Poddar present.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 6th May, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 1st July, 2024.

2. Till the next date, no conveyance be executed pursuant to the impugned Judgment and Decree.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)