



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**503. FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.13491 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8600 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.13493 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.13494 OF 2024**

Chandi Prasad Poddar

... Appellant.

**Versus**

Ramkumar Shewchandray and Sons Pvt.Ltd.  
and Ors.

... Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Adv.Nityoah S. Mehta a/w. Adv.Pooja Rathod i/by Nityoah Suneel Associates  
for Appellant.*

*Adv.Priya Rombade, for the Respondent No.2, 3a to 3e.*

**AND**  
**504. FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.13498 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8599 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.13500 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.13501 OF 2024**

Ramkumar Shewchandray and Sons Pvt.Ltd.  
Mumbai Through Chandi Prasad Poddar and Ors.

... Appellants.

**Versus**

Pankaj Anantrai Bhuwa and Ors.

... Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Adv.Nityoah S. Mehta a/w. Adv.Pooja Rathod i/by Nityoah Suneel Associates  
for Appellant.*

*Adv.Priya Rombade, for the Respondents.*

**AND**  
**505. FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.13502 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8601 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.13505 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.13504 OF 2024**

Ashok Kumar Poddar

... Appellant.

**Versus**

Ramkumar Shewchandray and Sons Pvt.Ltd.  
and Ors.

... Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Adv.Pooja Kshirsagar Kane a/w. Adv.Jay Mehta i/by Jay Mehata for Appellant.*  
*Adv.Priya Rombade, for the Respondents.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : July 01, 2024**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. The application has been moved for extension of ad-interim relief which was granted by order dated 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2024. By consent, the matters are placed on **31<sup>st</sup> July, 2024**.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**