



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (St.) NO. 13494 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL (St.) NO. 13491 OF 2024

Chandi Prasad Poddar.

...Appellant.

Versus

Ramkumar Shewchandray & Sons
Pvt Ltd. and Others.

...Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (St.) NO. 13505 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL (St.) NO. 13502 OF 2024

Ashok Kumar Poddar.

...Appellant.

Versus

Ramkumar Shewchandray & Sons
Pvt Ltd. and Others.

...Respondents.

Ms. Pooja Kshirsagar Kane and Mr. Jay Mehta for the Appellant in IA St. No. 13505 of 2024.

Ms. Pooja Kshirsagar Kane i/b Nitoyash Suneel and Associates for the Appellant in IA St. No. 13494 of 2024.

Ms. Priya Rombade i/b Mr. Bharat Joshi for the Respondent No. 3a to 3c.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 28, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the parties submit that by order of 21st April 2025, Interim Application Nos.8600 of 2024 and 8601 of 2024 were closed for orders and interim relief granted earlier was

continued till the passing of order. It is further submitted that order passed in Interim Application Nos. 8600 of 2024 and 8601 of 2024 on 25th April 2025 does not extend the interim relief.

3. As the interim relief was granted earlier in Interim Application Nos.13494 of 2024 and 13505 of 2024, the same is extended till the next date.

4. List on **12th June 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]