

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13491 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8597 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8598 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13491 OF 2024

Chandi Prasad Poddar Appellant

Versus

Ramkumar Shewchandray and Sons Pvt. Ltd., Respondents
Mumbai and Ors.

WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13502 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 13505 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 13504 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13502 OF 2024

Ashok Kumar Poddar Appellant

Versus

Ramkumar Shewchandray and Sons Pvt. Ltd., Respondents
Mumbai and Ors.

Adv. Nityoah Mehta i/b Nityoah Suneel & Associates, for the
Appellant in FAST/13491/2024.

Ms.Vidhi Raichana, Advocate for the Appellant in FAST/13502/2024.

Ms. Priya Rombade i/b Bharat Joshi, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2, 3(a) to 3(c).

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 12th JUNE, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned counsel for the Respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that the Respondent intends to test the order passed by this Court by filing S.L.P. and seeks time. At her request, stand over to 18th August, 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)